
SPRING 2023



“The reading of all good books is like conversation with 
the finest people of the past centuries.”
DESCARTES

Nothing fosters a child’s imagination quite like a book. Books help us under-
stand the world, pique our natural curiosity, impart knowledge, and hearten 
us to be empathetic and brave. In other words, books empower young read-
ers to become the best versions of themselves. During this special time we 
are living in, our books invite everybody to be open, and stay curious.

Spring is here! No matter how long the winter, spring is sure to follow 
and we are all drawn towards the great outdoors once again. Our new  
programme will encourage children to discover the magic of the season!

Little Green Fingers helps young gardeners to get their hands dirty and get 
involved in nature and plants—whether they have a garden, an allotment, 
or simply a kitchen windowsill to work with. Our wonderful follow-up to 
our first board book, The Animal Show, How Many Birds? by Marcos Farina is 
a beautiful, colorful introduction to counting and first numbers featuring 
the wonderful world of birds. Young Adventurers is the perfect inspiration 
for children to get outside and have fun! From camping, wildlife watching, 
and surfing, to horse riding, hiking, and plant identification, this book has 
something for everyone—who knows, maybe readers will find their new 
favorite hobby this way! Lastly, we look in on Smart Animals—these unex-
pectedly brilliant beasts may surprise us with their puzzle solving, commu
nication, and understanding.

The words and pictures on the pages of a children’s book encourage chil-
dren to think for themselves, formulating their own perspective of the 
world around them. Our books are aimed at children, but can also enlighten 
and inspire adults reading along too.

We hope you enjoy discovering our new titles.

Little Gestalten

About us: Little Gestalten celebrates today’s most innovative authors and 
illustrators by bringing their work to life through original works of non-
fiction, charming picture books, activity books and pop-ups. Thoughtfully 
designed, diligently printed and bound, our books are pushing the bound-
aries of traditional storytelling.



Contents

S P R I N G  2 0 2 3

New
Little Green Fingers 	  4
Young Adventurers 	  6
Smart Animals 	  8
How Many Birds? 	  10

Recent
The Sound of Letters 	  13
Hello, Robot! 	  14
How To Be a Spy 	  15
Legendary Escapes 	  17

Backlist
The Animal Show 	  12
Famous Robberies 	  16
Explore the World 	  18
Tales of the Rails 	  18
Precious Planet 	  18
In Great Numbers 	  18
Who Invented This? 	  18
Penguins and Polar Bears 	  18
Explore the Rainforest 	  19
Let´s Play Outdoors! 	  20
Whatever the Weather 	  20
The World of Whales 	  20
Let´s Play Indoors! 	  20
Tasty Treats 	  20
We Love Pizza 	  20
Easy Peasy 	  21
You and Me and Everybody Else 	  22
The Animal Show 	  22
All My Animals 	  22
Sun and Shiro and the Polka-Dot Snake 	  22
The Path 	  22

Penny the Mirror 	  22
Alphabetics 	  23
Six Little Birds 	  24
The Acrobatic Family 	  24
The Carousel of Animals 	  24
Masks in the Forest 	  24
Garbage Dog 	  24
Puss in Boots 	  24
What Do Grown-Ups Do All Day? 	  24
Fox and the Deep Sea Quest 	  24
Space Kids 	  25
She Rides Like the Wind 	  25
Goliath 	  25
Issun Bôshi 	  25
Life and I 	  25
Let's go to Italy! 	  25
Recordmania 	  26
The Illustrated Atlas of Architecture and  

Marvelous Monuments 	  26
Animal Allstars 	  26
The Who's Who of Grown-Ups 	  26
The Pied Piper of Hamelin 	  26



NEWNEW

Little Green 
Fingers
Easy Peasy Gardening Activities

Written by Claire Philip 
Illustrated by Aitch

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 6 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

Price: € 16.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-715-8

9  783967  047158

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ Fun gardening activities that 
are possible even if you don’t 
have a big garden

→ Fact-based spreads throughout 
teach readers about plants, 
nature, life cycles and more

→ Aitch’s detailed illustrations 
pay homage to vintage botanical 
books

→ Friendly text with clear  
step-by-step activities written  
by Claire Philip

SAMPLE COVER

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): APRIL 2023
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): MAY 2023

4 5

Get your hands dirty! A step-by-step gardening 
guide for children.

The follow-up to the much-loved Easy Peasy, Little Green Fingers is 
packed full of even more fun gardening activities for children. These 
inspiring, creative, and simple activities are possible whether you 
have a backyard, a balcony, or even just a windowsill—everyone is 
welcome to get their hands dirty.

Growing fruits and vegetables, creating fun art projects with 
nature, learning about the natural world and how plants grow, 
developing an awareness of the green spaces around us—all this 
and more can be found in Little Green Fingers.

CLAIRE PHILIP is an author and editor who has worked 
on hundreds of children´s books, covering various topics 
from the natural world. She lives in the beautiful Lake 
District in England with her husband and their pets.

AITCH is a Romanian artist whose work is rooted in nature, 
folklore and fantasy. Her daring patterns, bold color, and 
quirky characters have seen her work across a range of 
products including wallpapers, playing cards, ceramics, 
textiles, and books. After illustrating the bestseller Easy 
Peasy, this is her second book with Little Gestalten.



6 7

NEWNEW

Young 
Adventurers
Outdoor Activities in Nature

Written by Susie Rae 
Illustrated by Caroline Attia

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 7 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 26.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-744-8

9  783967  047448

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ 13 fun outdoor activities, many 
of which can be done right 
around the corner from home

→ No outdoor experience? 
No problem! This book tells all 
there is to know to get started

→ General topics of interest to 
help children be prepared as 
best as possible, stay safe and 
help find their own interests

→ Peppered with fun facts, 
interesting tidbits on special 
gear, wildlife and plants and 
history of the outdoors as well  
as with engaging elements

→ Colorful illustrations by 
Caroline Attia, the illustrator 
of Whatever the Weather 
and of The Big Book of Treasures

SAMPLE COVER

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): APRIL 2023
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): MAY 2023

This book jump-starts children to get out of the 
house, enjoy outdoor activities, and get in touch 
with nature.

Outdoor activities are fun, exciting, and can be found right around 
the corner! Get outside and ride a bike, climb a mountain, spot wild-
life and go camping. Whether in the local park, your backyard, or 
amongst the trees in a nature preserve—the great outdoors is the 
place to be!

Young Adventurers energizes children to get out of the house and 
enjoy the outdoors, engage with their surroundings, find new friends 
and gain confidence in important experiences while learning to 
appreciate the wonders of nature.

SUSIE RAE is an author, editor, researcher and educator 
who writes books about almost anything, from dinosaurs 
to Dungeons and Dragons. When not making books, they 
teach university-level Psychology, present neuroscience 
shows and workshops around the UK, and make podcasts 
about role-playing games. Originally from the north of 
Scotland, Susie accidentally moved to London, where they 
now live with their partner and an extremely loud cat 
called Pinto.

Illustrator and animator CAROLINE ATTIA has lent her 
whimsical style to ELLE, The New York Times, Harvard 
Magazine, Pictoplasma, and other prominent publications. 
Her film work has earned critical acclaim at the Istanbul 
Animation Festival and grants from the Centre National 
Du Cinéma. After Whatever the Weather and The Big Book 
of Treasures, this is her third book with Little Gestalten.



In Great Numbers
by Isabel Thomas, Robert Klanten, 

Maria-Elisabeth Niebius, Raphael 

Honigstein & Daniela Olejníková

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-820-3

YOU MIGHT ALSO LIKE

8 9

NEWNEW

Smart Animals
Clever Creatures in the  
Animal Kingdom

Written by Michael Holland 
Illustrated by Daniela Olejníková

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 7 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound

64 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D)  £ 18.95  $ 29.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-723-3

9  783967  047233

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ Over 20 featured animals  
with full spread illustrations 
and entertaining texts

→ Creating appreciation and 
awe for nature surrounding us

→ Daniela Olejníková’s unique 
style capturing children’s 
imagination

→ Brilliant text by award 
winning writer Michael Holland

SAMPLE COVER

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): MAY 2023
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): JUNE 2023

What makes an animal smart? What is smart?  
The brainpower of these brilliant beasts may 
surprise readers of all ages.

Our human brains have taken us all around the globe, and even 
into space … But we are not the only clever creatures on the planet. 
Some animals are so smart that we don’t even know the extent of 
their intelligence.

How do some animals play? Can they use tools? How do they 
solve problems? Smart Animals answers all these questions and more, 
as well as featuring octopuses navigating mazes, rats outsmarting 
lab experiments, dolphins giving each other names, orangutans 
solving riddles, counting honeybees and much more. Get ready for 
the most marvelous and mind-blowing masterminds from our  
animal kingdom!

MICHAEL HOLLAND studied Ecology at Lancaster 
University and Oregon State University and is a keen 
photographer, wildlife gardener and all-round  
composting nerd! He is the author of the bestselling  
title I Ate Sunshine for Breakfast and this is his first book 
about animals.

Slovakian illustrator DANIELA OLEJNÍKOVÁ is passionate 
about screenprinting and linocut and has illustrated more 
than 20 titles for junior readers. Strokes of stylus, and  
colors layered and overprinted are her most significant 
methods of illustrating, same as simple shapes combined 
with patterns and textures. She is living in Bratislava. 
After illustrating the bestseller In Great Numbers, this is  
her second book with Little Gestalten.



10 11

NEWNEW

How Many 
Birds?
by Marcos Farina

Category: Board book

Recommended for: Ages 0 and up

Features: Full color, cardboard,

24 pages, 15 × 15 cm, 6 × 6 inches

Price: € 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 12 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-746-2

9  783967  047462

WHAT TO EXPECT  
→ A playful, fun introduction 
to numbers for young children

→ Bold, fun and colorful 
illustrations by Marcos Farina

→ The follow-up title of  
The Animal Show

→ Printed on thick cardboard, 
this durable board book is 
ideal for babies, toddlers, and 
younger readers

SAMPLE COVER

RELEASE (EUROPE & UK): APRIL 2023
RELEASE (INTERNATIONAL): MAY 2023

Learn to count from 1 to 10 with beautiful birds!

Chickens, penguins, and parrots—how many are there?!
Our latest collaboration with Marcos Farina and the follow-up 

to the much-loved and popular first Little Gestalten board book  
The Animal Show, How Many Birds? explores first numbers in Marcos’ 
colorful and fun way—with birds!

MARCOS FARINA is an Argentine graphic designer and  
illustrator. He has a bachelor's degree in graphic design 
from the University of Buenos Aires. He also studied 
visual arts, specializing in handmade printing techniques. 
He is professor at the Faculty of Architecture, Design and 
Urbanism of the Buenos Aires University, where he has 
taught since 2005. This is his third title with Little Gestalten 
after You and Me and Everybody else and The Animal Show.



The Sound 
of Letters
Written by Jeanne Boyer 
Illustrated by Julien Billaudeau

Category: Picture Book

Recommended for: Ages 3 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

48 pages, 21 × 21 cm, 8 ¼ × 8 ¼ inches

Price: € 17.90 (D)  £ 15.95  $ 26.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-739-4

9  783967  047394

We all learn what the letters of the alphabet look 
like, but how do they sound?

The letter A goes, AAAAH!  
like when I welcome a friend I have been missing …

The letter B goes, B' B' B' B'— 
like the bubbles in a bottle that I dip in the bath …

The letter C goes, K' K' K'— 
like when I break the shell of a boiled egg …

The Sound of Letters is an alphabet book unlike any other! This 
beautifully illustrated, colorful book of letters explains what each 
letter sounds like in a unique and fresh way.

JEANNE BOYER studied philosophy. She has two children 
and lives in Paris. Today, she writes children's books:  
documentaries, game books, novels, poems and albums. 
She is the author of numerous children's books and her 
stories appear regularly in the youth press.

JULIEN BILLAUDEAU was born in Chambray-les-Tours  
in 1983, with his head in the stars. After drawing and 
painting just about anything and everything, he left for 
Paris to study at the École Estienne where he learned 
illustration, but also wood engraving, lithography and 
screen printing and entered the section image printed  
at the Arts-Déco in Paris. After spending a few months  
in Asia discovering Chinese wood engraving, he illus-
trated children's books, exhibited his drawings and led 
workshops with teenagers.

13

RECENTRECENTBACKLISTBACKLIST

The Animal 
Show
by Marcos Farina

Category: Board Book

Recommended for: Ages 0 and up

Features: Full color, cardboard,

24 pages, 15 × 15 cm, 6 × 6 inches

Price: € 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 12 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-717-2

Little Gestalten’s first board book brings toddlers 
joy. This is our debut for fans aged 0 – 3.

Showcasing animals big and small, from beloved pets to friendly 
beasts, The Animal Show helps develop an awareness of the animal 
kingdom for very young children. Graphic and bold, the illustrations 
depict various animals going about their daily activities. Intended to 
support early development, this visual board book introduces monkeys, 
bears, owls, sloths, and many other creatures, exercising children’s 
comprehension in a way that is simple, fun, and effective.

The second collaboration with illustrator Marcos Farina, The 
Animal Show directs the Little Gestalten product range towards minds 
that are very new to the world.

MARCOS FARINA is an Argentinian graphic designer,  
specializing in handmade printing techniques whose  
playful illustrative style is rooted in the retro. He studied 
at the University of Buenos Aires and was a professor at 
the Faculty of Architecture, Design, and Urbanism for 
15 years. He now lives in Madrid with his cat, Sumi, whose 
alter ego the reader can spot throughout the pages of the 
beloved Little Gestalten title You and Me and Everybody Else.

12



14

Hello, Robot!
Day-to-day Life with  
Artificial Intelligence

Written by CosiCosa 
Illustrated by Ana Seixas

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 8 and up

Translation: Rosa Gomez

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

64 pages, 22 × 30 cm, 8 2/3 × 11 ¾ inches

Price: € 24.90 (D)  £ 22.95  $ 35 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-735-6

9  783967  047356

Everything you need to know about how machines 
think, artificial intelligence and the world of smart 
technology.

Autonomous cars, Alexa, Siri, mobile phones, talking toys … Intelligent 
machines are on the rise! But how much are humans and machines 
alike? Throughout this book we will discover how intelligent 
machines work, what impact they have on our lives and what ethical 
challenges they may pose to our society.

Hello, Robot! takes a thorough look at how AI has been shaping our 
world, with playful illustrations to provide simple but exhaustive 
explanations on how AI machines were invented, their evolution 
throughout time and how they’re designed and built.

COSICOSA is a women-led, non-profit organization  
working to raise awareness about technology and its 
impact on children and teenagers. Their team is trained  
in STEM and social ethics, and they design and promote 
educational programs aimed at children to train the  
future generations to be critical users and dutiful  
designers of emerging technology.

ANA SEIXAS is a Portuguese graphic designer. She holds  
a degree in Design and a postgraduate course in Editorial 
Design, and she took the Specialization Course in 
Illustration for Children’s and Teenager’s Publications. 
She started as a graphic designer for The Guardian, 
Snapchat, Bloomsbury Publishing, etc. and now she  
dedicates her time to illustration work, such as collabo-
rating with magazines, illustrating books, drawing  
for advertisement campaigns, packaging and other  
challenging projects.

RECENTRECENT

How to 
Be a Spy

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 8 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

64 pages, 22,5 × 28 cm, 9 × 11 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D)  £ 18.95  $ 29.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-737-0

9  783967  047370

Become the greatest spy the world has ever known!

In order to be a spy, you don't need to wear a trench coat, have an 
elegant mustache, or carry a special briefcase. All you have to do is 
be an ordinary person (with great instincts) and be willing to read 
this handbook from cover to cover!

How To Be a Spy tells you everything you’ve ever wanted to know 
about spies, teaching you everything you’ll need to get going.

DANIEL NESQUENS is a multi-award winning author 
specializing in children's literature. He has published 
more than 80 titles. His books are full of humor and  
have been translated into many languages (Korean, 
Italian, English …).

MATHIAS SIELFELD (OYEMATHIAS) is an illustrator  
and designer. He is a freelance artist and has published 
three books. His work has also been exhibited in galleries 
and has appeared in magazines. He makes cartoons  
of humor and social criticism on his instagram account, 
@oyemathias

15

RECENTRECENT

Written by Daniel Nesquens 
Illustrated by Mathias Sielfeld



CHAUVAIN     Rue    BLACAS

R
u

e

R
u

e

R
u

e

LIB
ER

TEEEN
S

JO
FFR

E

A
v

.     Fe

V
ER

D
U

N

S
S

EN
A

B
o

u
l

CIN

Place

MASSENA

S.MICHEL

Emile
NEGRIN

BRES

LONGCHAMPV

Rue Gustave
DELOYE

r. VOLTAIRE

Tunnelstart

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 10 and up

Translation: Emily Plank

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

64 pages, 22 × 27 cm, 8 2/3 × 10 2/3 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-728-8

9  783967  047288

An exciting journey through an infamous side  
of history, presented in retro newspaper style.

Stealing a world-famous piece of art from a museum or snatching 
diamonds under 24-hour surveillance: there is a certain fascination 
for impressive robberies. And the world has seen some truly legend-
ary ones.

Famous Robberies tells the real adventures of those who walked 
through walls and did the impossible. It introduces the perpetrators 
of infamous hits like the Great Train Robbery, the Antwerp diamond 
heist, or the Citibank Hack. Beautiful illustrations, portraits of char-
acters, scene plans and infographics to fully immerse the reader in 
the event.

Famous 
Robberies
The World’s Most 
Spectacular Heists

Written by Soledad Romero Mariño  
Illustrated by Julio Antonio Blasco

BACKLISTBACKLIST

Legendary 
Escapes

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 10 and up

Translation: Emily Plank

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

64 pages, 22 × 27 cm, 8 2/3 × 102/3 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-730-1

9  783967  047301

Some criminals were not resigned to spend their  
life behind bars …

It’s amazing to see the creative plans some prisoners have plotted up 
in order to escape their life behind bars. But what about the ones 
who decided to give these plans a try?

Legendary Escapes reveals the secrets behind some of the most epic 
and ingenious escapes in history. Discover the adventures of those 
who pursued freedom with all their might … and the few who 
achieved it!

17

RECENTRECENT

JULIO ANTONIO BLASCO has worked as an illustrator and 
graphic designer for 15 years. He uses drawing, painting, 
collage, and other techniques to give life to books and 
characters. Besides drawing, he likes dreaming and being 
outdoors among plants, leaves, and flowers.

SOLEDAD ROMERO MARIÑO began her career as a creative director in  
advertising. In parallel, she founded her own publishing house where she  
collaborated with artists from all over the world. She now dedicates herself 
exclusively to the creation of children’s books as an author and editor.

Written by Soledad Romero Mariño  
Illustrated by Julio Antonio Blasco



by Alicia Klepeis & Grace Helmer

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up

56 pages, 24 × 30 cm, 9 ½ × 11 ¾ inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-851-7

Explore the World 
Discoveries that  
Shaped Our World

Tales of the Rails 
Legendary Train Routes  
of the World

Precious Planet 
A User’s Manual for  
Curious Earthlings

by Nathaniel “Natty” Adams & Ryan Johnson

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

72 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-845-6

by Emmanuelle Figueras,  

Sarah Tavernier & Alexandre Verhille

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 2/3 × 14 ½ inches

€ 22.90 (D)  £ 19.95  $ 24.95 (US)
ISBN: 978-3-89955-837-1

by Isabel Thomas, Robert Klanten,  

Maria-Elisabeth Niebius,  

Raphael Honigstein & Daniela Olejníková

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

64 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-820-3

In Great Numbers Who Invented This? 
Smart People and  
Their Bright Ideas

Penguins and Polar Bears 
A Pretty Cool Introduction  
to the Arctic and Antarctic

by Anton Hallmann

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-703-5

by Anne Ameri-Siemens & Becky Thorns

Non-Fiction. Ages 9 and up

96 pages, 20.5 × 26 cm, 8 × 10 ¼ inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-133-4

19

Explore the 
Rainforest
Emma and Louis in the Jungle

Written by Anne Ameri-Siemens 
Illustrated by Anton Hallmann

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 7 and up

Translation: David Henry Wilson

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

Price: € 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-719-6

Enter the depths of the rainforest, the lungs of 
our planet that are home to the richest variety  
of animal and plant species.

Our beloved characters Emma and Louis go on a trip to the wildest 
nature of our planet: the rainforest. They visit this lush world of won-
ders that is full of the strongest, kindest, and strangest wildlife. They 
find out about endangered species, such as the forest elephant or the 
Sumatran tiger. They discover monkeys, butterflies, frogs that can 
fly, and plants that work with animals in symbiosis.

Besides the immense diversity in the jungle’s flora and fauna, 
Emma and Louis learn about the habitat, geography, the climate, and 
the people who live there—and you can learn it too! Come along and 
Explore the Rainforest.

ANNE AMERI-SIEMENS is an award-winning writer who 
tells whimsical stories about the world around us. After 
working for Frankfurter Allgemeine Sonntagszeitung, she 
wrote a Spiegel Bestseller in 2007. Anne lives in Berlin,  
but would like to spend more time in the rainforest.  
This is her second book with Little Gestalten.

ANTON HALLMANN was born in Brandenburg, Germany, 
and studied illustration in Hamburg University of 
Applied Science. He currently lives in Stockholm and 
Explore the Rainforest is his second kid’s book after his  
debut Explore the World.

BACKLISTBACKLIST



We Love Pizza 
Everything You Want to Know  
about Your Number One Food

Let´s Play Outdoors! 
Exploring Nature 
for Children

Let´s Play Indoors! 
Fun Crafts for Children

Whatever the Weather 
Learn about Sun, Wind  
and Rain

Tasty Treats 
Easy Cooking for Children

by Catherine Ard & Carla McRae

Non-Fiction. Ages 5 and up

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-843-2

by Steve Parker & Jen Metcalf & Caroline Attia

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up

56 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-711-0

The World of Whales 
Get to Know the Giants  
of the Ocean
by Darcy Dobell & Becky Thorns

Non-Fiction. Ages 5 and up

74 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-830-2

by Ryan Eyers & Rachel Victoria Hillis

Non-Fiction. Ages 5 and up

48 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-713-4

by Adina Chitu & Elenia Beretta

Craft. Ages 5 and up

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-148-8

by Elenia Beretta

Non-Fiction. Ages 5 and up

40 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-705-9

“The authors’ wide-eyed enthusiasm is 
infectious.” PUBLISHERS WEEKLY 
 

“Whether you live in the city or the 
countryside, there are plenty of places  
you can plant and grow.” DWELL

An easy introduction to gardening to inspire 
children to dig their hands into the dirt and  
grow anything, anywhere.

Gardening can be a lot of fun for kids! Easy Peasy is packed full of 
inspiring and simple activities for every curious young gardener, 
whether you have a backyard, a balcony, or a windowsill. You can 
experience the wonders of nature by planting a seed and watching 
it grow into a flower, by picking delicious fresh berries in the sum-
mer, or making a feeder to help hungry small birds in the spring.

Why not make a terrarium in a jar for your bedroom, or keep a 
wildlife diary and observe the beauty of nature up close and  
personal? Wherever you live and no matter what time of year, Easy 
Peasy invites you to dig your hands into the dirt and explore the 
world around you!

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 5 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

56 pages, 21 × 26 cm, 8 ¼ × 10 ¼ inches

Price: € 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-824-1

KIRSTEN BRADLEY is the founder of Milkwood  
permaculture farm in Australia. Kirsten, her husband 
Nick, and a team of educators specialize in courses and 
workshops about sustainable growth and living. She has 
previously co-authored an adult book on permaculture 
and gardening.

AITCH is a Romanian artist whose work is rooted in 
nature, folklore and fantasy. Her daring patterns, bold 
color, and quirky characters have seen her work across 
a range of products including wallpapers, playing cards, 
ceramics, textiles, and books. Her repertoire of clients 
includes L’Occitane, O2, Elle, and Penguin Random House.

BACKLISTBACKLIST

Easy Peasy
Gardening for Kids

Written by Kirsten Bradley 
Illustrated by Aitch

21



Alphabetics
An Aesthetically  
Awesome Alliterated  
Alphabet Anthology

by Patrick and Traci Concepción 
Illustrated by Dawid Rysky

Category: Non-Fiction

Recommended for: Ages 4 and up

Features: Full color, hardcover, stitch bound,

64 pages, 17 × 24 cm, 6 2/3 × 9 ½ inches

Price: € 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-728-2

From Atticus, the altruistic astronaut to Zooey, 
the zonked zombie, this book revamps the ABCs.

C is for cat? D is for dog? Not in this book! Here, Colossal Cornelius 
captures his companions with his camera and Daisy the diver dares 
a death-defying dip with dinosaurs. In Alphabetics, each of the alpha-
bet’s twenty-six letters is depicted with an awesome alliteration—not 
to mention an illuminating illustration—that will captivate and 
stimulate young minds.

Although the lettered tales are meant to be humorous and fun, 
they also serve a commendable purpose. Complex words are intro-
duced to expand children’s vocabularies and linguistic horizons. The 
book includes a glossary so that readers can look up any terms that 
are unfamiliar to them.

PATRICK AND TRACI CONCEPCIÓN are the parents of a 
lovely daughter who has inspired them to create this chil-
dren’s book. Patrick is the founder of Conception Studios, 
a design studio based in California’s San Francisco Bay 
Area that specializes in graphics for the music industry. 
Clients range from Paul McCartney to Lady Gaga.

Born in 1982, DAWID RYSKI lives and works in Pulawy, 
Poland. He has illustrated numerous newspaper and  
magazine articles, and created countless concert posters, 
album covers, and graphic designs for apparel companies. 
He is the drummer of a Warsaw-based band called the 
Black Tapes.

Penny the Mirror

The Animal Show

The Path 
A Story about Finding Your Way

All My Animals
You and Me and  
Everybody Else

by Marcos Farina

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

32 pages, 19 × 28 cm, 7 ½ × 11 inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-855-5

by Marcos Farina

Board Book. Ages 0 and up

24 pages, 15 × 15 cm, 6 × 6 inches

€ 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 12 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-717-2

by Dawid Ryski

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-777-0

Sun and Shiro and  
the Polka-Dot Snake
by Hiyoko Imai

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

36 pages, 15 × 21 cm, 6 × 8 ¼ inches

€ 12.90 (D)  £ 9.95  $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-709-7

by Reif Larsen & Marine Schneider

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

36 pages, 19 × 28 cm, 7 ½ × 11 inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-707-3

by Dave Bell & Martin Nicolausson

Picture Book. Ages 5 and up

32 pages, 19 × 28 cm, 7 ½ × 11 inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-96704-721-9

23

BACKLISTBACKLIST

22



one of the  
New York Public 

Library’s top 
100 titles for 
reading and 

sharing in  
2014.

Awarded  
amongst the  

50 best modern  
reads–Teach 

Primary

24

Masks in the Forest

by Laurent Moreau

Activity Book. Ages 3 and up

40 pages, 27 × 32 cm, 10 ½ × 12 ½ inches

€ 16.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-763-3

by Dawid Ryski

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

32 pages, 21 × 29 cm, 8 ¼ × 11 ½ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-799-2

What Do Grown-Ups  
Do All Day?

by Gérard Lo Monaco

Pop-up Book. Ages 3 and up

10 pages, 14 × 23.5 cm, 5 ½ × 9 ¼ inches

€ 16.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-801-2

The Carousel of Animals

Issun Bôshi

by Icinori

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

40 pages, 21 × 33 cm, 8 ¼ × 13 inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-718-3

by Ximo Abadía

Picture Book. Ages 4 and up

40 pages, 21 × 33 cm, 8 ¼ × 13 inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

English ISBN: 978-3-89955-826-5

French ISBN: 978-3-89955-888-3

Goliath

by Joan Negrescolor

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

48 pages, 21,5 × 28 cm, 8 ½ × 11 inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-853-1

by Charles Perrault,

illustrated by Clémentine Sourdais

Leporello. Ages 3 and up

28 pages, 17.5 × 14 cm, 7 × 5 ½ inches

€ 12.95 (D)  £ 9.95  $ 16.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-727-5

Puss in Boots Life and I

by Elisabeth Helland Larsen & Marine Schneider

Picture Book. Ages 6 and up

48 pages, 22 × 27.5 cm, 8 ¾ × 10 ¾ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-771-8

Garbage Dog

by Robbie Wilkinson & Eleni Kalorkoti

Picture Book. Ages 5 and up

32 pages, 22 × 29 cm, 8 ¾ × 11 ½ inches

€ 14.90 (D)  £ 12.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-832-6

by Olivia Cosneau & Bernard Duisit

Pop-up Book. Ages 3 and up

16 pages, 16 × 29 cm, 6 ¼ × 11 ½ inches

€ 17.90 (D)  £ 16.95  $ 19.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-828-9

Six Little Birds

by Anouck Boisrobert & Louis Rigaud

Pop-up Book. Ages 3 and up

18 pages, 16.3 × 40 cm, 6 ½ × 15 ¾ inches

€ 21.90 (D)  £ 17.95  $ 23.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-835-7

The Acrobat Family

by Steve Parker & Andrea De Santis

Non-Fiction. Ages 6 and up

40 pages, 24 × 28 cm, 9 ½ × 11 inches

€ 19.90 (D)  £ 19.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-795-4

by Monika Utnik-Strugała & Anna Ładecka

Non-Fiction. Ages 7 and up

160 pages, 15 × 23.5 cm, 6 × 9 ¼ inches

€ 17.90 (D)  £ 14.95  $ 24.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-838-8

Let’s go to Italy!

Space Kids She Rides Like the Wind 
The Story of Alfonsina Strada

Fox and the  
Deep Sea Quest
by Benjamin Flouw

Picture Book. Ages 5 and up

52 pages, 24 × 24 cm, 9 ½ × 9 ½ inches

€ 16.90 (D)  £ 16.95  no US distribution

ISBN: 978-3-89955-849-4



S P R I N G  2 0 2 3

27

SPECIALSPECIAL
PRICEPRICE

Recordmania 
Atlas of the Incredible

Animal Allstars 
African Animal Facts  
and Folklore

by Emmanuelle Figueras, 

Sarah Tavernier & Alexandre Verhille

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-814-2

The Illustrated Atlas  
of Architecture and  
Marvelous Monuments
by Emmanuelle Figueras,  

Sarah Tavernier & Alexandre Verhille

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

48 pages, 27 × 37 cm, 10 ½ × 14 ½ inches

€ 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-775-6

by Thomas Baas, text by Marine Tasso

Fairy Tale. Ages 4 and up

48 pages, 22 × 35 cm, 8 ¾ × 13 ¾ inches

€ 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-767-1

The Pied Piper 
of Hamelin

by Alicia Klepeis & Florian Bayer

Non-Fiction. Ages 8 and up

64 pages, 20.5 × 26.5 cm, 8 × 10 ½ inches

€ 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-782-4

by Owen Davey

Picture Book. Ages 3 and up

96 pages, 24 × 33 cm, 9 ½ × 13 inches

€ 9.90 (D)  £ 8.95  $ 14.95 (US)

ISBN: 978-3-89955-149-5

The Who’s Who  
of Grown-Ups

Acrobatic Family, The 	  24
All My Animals 	  22
Alphabetics 	  23
Animal Allstars 	  26
Animal Show, The 	  12
Carousel of Animals, The 	  24
Easy Peasy 	  21
Explore the Rainforest 	  19
Explore the World 	  18
Famous Robberies 	  16
Fox and the Deep Sea Quest 	  24
Garbage Dog 	  24
Goliath 	  25
Hello, Robot! 	  14
How Many Birds? 	  10
How To Be a Spy 	  15
Illustrated Atlas of Architecture and  

Marvelous Monuments, The 	  26
In Great Numbers 	  18
Issun Bôshi 	  25
Legendary Escapes 	  17
Let's go to Italy! 	  25
Let´s Play Indoors! 	  20
Let´s Play Outdoors! 	  20
Life and I 	  25
Little Green Fingers 	  4
Masks in the Forest 	  24
Path, The 	  22

Penguins and Polar Bears 	  18
Penny the Mirror 	  22
Pied Piper of Hamelin, The 	  26 
Precious Planet 	  18
Puss in Boots 	  24
Recordmania 	  26

She Rides Like the Wind 	  25
Six Little Birds 	  24
Smart Animals 	  8
Sound of Letters, The 	  13
Space Kids 	  25
Sun and Shiro and the Polka-Dot Snake 	  22
Tales of the Rails 	  18
Tasty Treats 	  20
We Love Pizza 	  20
What Do Grown-Ups Do All Day? 	  24
Whatever the Weather 	  20
Who Invented This? 	  18
Who's Who of Grown-Ups, The 	  26 
World of Whales, The 	  20
You and Me and Everybody Else 	  22
Young Adventurers 	  6

A–Z Index

26



gestalten
Headquarters
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0)30 72 61 32 000
Fax	+49 (0)30 72 61 32 222
sales@gestalten.com

UK
Die Gestalten Verlag UK Ltd.
65 London Wall
London EC2M 5TU
United Kingdom
Tel.	 +44 (0)20 76 28 48 29
Fax	+44 (0)20 76 28 48 28
UKenquiries@gestalten.com

US
Gestalten Corp.
c/o Roedl LdK LLP
747 Third Ave 4th Fl
New York, NY 10017
USA
Tel.	 +1 866 400 5351
Fax	+1 800 838 1149
USenquiries@gestalten.com

foreign rights
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0)30 72 61 32 000
Fax	+49 (0)30 72 61 32 222
foreignrights@gestalten.com

distribution
Germany / Austria / Southern Europe / 
Eastern Europe / The Netherlands
VVA-Arvato Media GmbH
Reinhard-Mohn-Straße 100
33333 Gütersloh
Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0)5241 80 78568
Fax	+49 (0)5241 80 678568
juliane.weise@arvato.com

United Kingdom / Ireland
Marston Book Services Ltd.
160 Eastern Avenue
Milton Park
Oxfordshire OX14 4SB
United Kingdom
Tel.	 +44 (0)12 35 46 55 00
Fax	+44 (0)12 35 46 55 55
trade.orders@marston.co.uk
trade.enquiry@marston.co.uk

Belgium
Exhibitions International
Warotstraat 50
3020 Herent
Belgium
Tel.	 +32 (0)16 29 69 00
Fax	+32 (0)16 29 61 29
orders@exhibitionsinternational.be

France
Pollen
81 rue Romain Rolland
93260 Les Lilas
France
Tel.	 +33 (0)1 43 62 08 07
Fax	+33 (0)1 72 71 84 51
contact@pollen-diffusion.com

USA / Canada / Latin America / Caribbean
IPS (Ingram)
Customer Service, Box 631 
14 Ingram Blvd
La Vergne, TN 37086
USA
Tel.	 +1 86 64 00 53 51
Fax	+1 80 08 38 11 49
ips@ingramcontent.com 
(North America) 
ips_intlsales@ingramcontent.com 
(Latin America & Caribbean)

Australia
Books at Manic
PO Box 8
Carlton North VIC 3054
Australia
Tel.	 +61 (03)93 80 53 37
Fax	+61 (03)93 80 50 37
manicex@manic.com.au

Other Countries
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0)30 72 61 32 000
Fax	+49 (0)30 72 61 32 222
sales@gestalten.com

press
International
Die Gestalten Verlag GmbH & Co. KG
Mariannenstraße 9 –10
10999 Berlin
Germany
Tel.	 +49 (0)30 72 61 32 266
press@gestalten.com

Germany / Austria / Switzerland
Kirchner Kommunikation GmbH
Katrin Ritte
Tel.	 +49 (0)30 84 71 18 14
ritte@kirchner-pr.de

gestalten.com
hello@gestalten.com
gestalten.com / blogs / journal
www.instagram.com / littlegestalten
www.facebook.com / gestalten
www.twitter.com / gestaltennews
www.little.gestalten.com

Keep up-to-date by subscribing 
to our newsletter:
gstl.tn / stayinspired

imprint
gestalten publications are distributed 
worldwide through our global network 
of distributors and sales representa
tives. For any inquiries regarding sales 
and distribution, please contact us at 
sales@gestalten.com and we will be 
happy to give you feedback from our 
headquarter in Berlin and / or direct 
you to one of our local representatives.

Please note that all titles, designs, 
prices, publication dates, and 
specifications contained within this 
catalog are subject to change at any 
time and without notice.
Date: October 2022

Illustrations on the cover and back 
cover from Explore the Rainforest by 
Anton Hallmann. Illustrations on 
p. 12 from The Animal Show by Marcos 
Farina, p. 15 from How to be a Spy by 
Mathias Sielfeld (Oyemathias), p. 16 
from Famous Robberies by Julio Antonio 
Blasco, p. 17 from Legendary Escapes 
by Julio Antonio Blasco, p. 18 from 
Tales of the Rails by Nathaniel Adams, 
p. 19 from Explore the Rainforest by 
Anton Hallmann, p. 20 from The World 
of Wales by Becky Thorns, p. 22 from 
Sun and Shiro by Hiyoko Imai, p. 25 from 
Goliath by Ximo Abadia, p. 26 from 
The Who's Who of Grown-Ups by Owen 
Davey.

Fonts: Ovink by Sofie Beier,
Malaussène Translation by Laure 
Afchain

© Die Gestalten Verlag
GmbH & Co. KG, Berlin 2022
All rights reserved.

ISBN: 978-3-96704-742-4

9  783967  047424
This catalog was printed on paper 
certified by the FSC ®.


